Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardinal Health PTS, LLC		06/19/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Caramar Figure 1 To, EEO		00,10,2001	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Catalent Pharma Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	14 Schoolhouse Road
City:	Somerset
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08873
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2982964	GPEX
Registration Number:	2926522	GPEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

973-597-2500 Phone:

Email: lstrademark@lowenstein.com Correspondent Name: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq. Address Line 1: 65 Livingston Ave.

Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20332/231 AND 232
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio
Signature:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0327**

900091699

Date:	11/12/2007
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change - CH PTS, LLC to Catalent Pharma Solutions, LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change - CH PTS, LLC to Catalent Pharma Solutions, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0328



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARDINAL HEALTH PTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARDINAL HEALTH PTS, LLC" TO "CATALENT PHARMA SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 5:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

3724407 8100 070727658



Darriet Smith Hindron

Harrlet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5774628

DATE: 06-20-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0329

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:06 PM 06/19/2007 FILED 05:06 PM 06/19/2007 SRV 070727658 - 3724407 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name	of Limited L	iability Company:	Cardinal Health P	rs, LLC
as follo	ertificate of F	formation of the li The name of the limit	mited liability cored liability company	mpany is hereby amo is Catalent Pharma Solu
LLC.		4//	The state of the s	
			M. M	
****	WAR-4		- Union or Make Transport	A 100 miles
IN WI	TNESS WH	EREOF, the und	ersigned have exe	cuted this Certificate
	19th		June	, A.D. <u>2007</u>
MANAGET COLUMN	,			
				<u> </u>
		Bj	y: Aut	horized Person(s)
		Bj	y: Aut	

RECORDED: 11/12/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0330